## **USHJA POLICY STATEMENT**

Subject: NAYC PDS Task Force Charter

Policy Number: COM127

Date of Board Adoption: May 18, 2020

Board Approved Effective Date: May 18, 2020

## **NAYC PDS Task Force**

The **NAYC/PDS Task Force** is a Jumper Working Group Task Force that reports to the Jumper Working group. Members shall serve terms of 2 years.

The work of the NAYC/PDS Task Force supports the USHJA mission, which is to serve our members through educational programs, awards and recognition, communication and rules.

The task force's goal is to:

• Support, develop, and improve the North American Youth Championships as well as the National Junior Jumper Championships (Prix des States)

The purpose of the NAYC/PDS Task Force is to consider any policies or programs within their respective areas of expertise and make recommendations to the Jumper Working Group. The Jumper Working Group will discuss and consider the Task Force's recommendations and take actions on what they consider appropriate.

Responsibilities:

- Selection Procedures for the North American Youth Championships for Children
- Selection Procedures for the North American Youth Championships for Juniors
- Selection Procedures for the North American Youth Championships for Young Riders
- Selection Procedures for the USEF National Junior Jumper Championships (Prix des States)
- Oversee the USEF National Junior Jumper Championships (Prix des States)
- Review criteria for Chefs d'Equipe
- Creating education and excitement around the Championships